RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}
	}
<b>Board of Supervisors</b>	}
	}
	}
WHEN DECORDED MAIL TO	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}
County of El Dorado	}
Board of Supervisors	}
330 Fair Lane	}
Placerville, CA 95667	}
**********	************************
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR

RECORDER'S USE

## TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE CONTRACT NO. 4094, CIP NO. 77138/36105005 & 77139/36105006 Clear Creek Road at Clear Creek PM 1.82 and PM 0.25 Bridge Replacements

## NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

	DROIFGENIHADER	
PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
CLEAR CREEK ROAD AT CLEAR CREEK PM 1.82 AND PM 0.25 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS	CONTRACT NO. 4094, CIP NO. 77138/36105005 & 77139/36105006	August 31, 2021
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT  The work done is described in the Special Provisions and show to: Construction of two cast-in-place concrete slab bridges ove paving for the new bridge approaches; guard rails, signing, erosi LOCATION OF PROJECT:  The Project is located at two bridges along Clear Creek Road, a El Dorado.  PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:  All work specified in the contract documents.  CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  Myers and Sons Construction LLC.	or Clear Creek; removal of the extended control, and drainage system in the Postmiles 0.25 and 1.82, near Postmiles Contract Date:	isting structures; grading and mprovements.  ollock Pines in the County of  NAME OF SURETIES:  Travelers Casualty and
Myers and Sons Construction, LLC	May 27, 2020	Surety Company of America
DEFINITION OF COMPI Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all	the Owner following completion	
work.		-S
RAFAERMARTINEZ DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	8/12/21 DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as a specified area of the Project at 4:00 PM on August 31, 2021.  ATTEST:  Kim Dawson  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	complete and will assume full poss	session of the Project or
DEPUTY CLERK DATE	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, C	OUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE